DEC -7 PM 3: 20

98

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

90000 \*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*78\_75

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

( KNOW HM, INC. **SUBJECT:** 

Proposed corporate name - must include suffix)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

\$70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate CERTIFIED

<b>\$122.50</b>
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy

\$131.25 Filing Fee, **Certified Copy** & Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

AKRA Name (Printed or typed) OM

11928 REMSEN RD. Address

JACKSONVILLE, A 32223 City, State & Zip

04) 292-1603 p Hall Daytime Telephone number

DEC - 9 1998

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THAT I MAY KNOW HIM, INC. ( a corporation not for profit )

FILED 98 DEC -7 PM 3:20 SECRETARY OF STATE HASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I: The name of this corporation is THAT I MAY KNOW HIM, INC.

ARTICLE II: This corporation shall have perpetual existence and The principle place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be:

> That I May Know Him Inc. C/O Thomas K. and Ann M. Akra 11928 Remsen Rd. Jacksonville, Fl 32223

- ARTICLE III: This corporation is organized exclusively for religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code.
- ARTICLE IV: The membership of this corporation shall constitute all persons hereinafter named as subscribers and such other persons as from time-to-time may become members in the manner provided in the by-laws. Outside of the initial subscribers, additional members may be voted on and approved as long as each new member receives a majority vote of the existing members of the corporation.
- ARTICLE V: The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

Thomas K. Akra 11928 Remsen Rd. Jacksonville, Fl 32223

ARTICLE VI: The names & addresses of the Incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation

are:

. , = a

:/

Thomas K. Akra 11928 Remsen Rd. Jacksonville, Fl 32223

Ann M. Akra 11928 Remsen Rd. Jacksonville, Fl 32223

Anne Burnett 9 Hopson Rd Jacksonville Beach, Fl 32250

ARTICLE VII:	Section 1: The officers of this corporation shall be a President, Vice President, Secretary and Treasurer. An individual may hold more than one office.	
	Section 2: The names of the persons who are to serve as officers of the corporation until the first meeting of the Board of Directors are:	
	OFFICE	5743 dry
	OFFICE	NAME
	President	Thomas K. Akra
	Vice President	Anne Burnett
	Secretary	Ann M. Akra
	Treasurer	Ann M. Akra
ARTICLE VIII:	Section 1: The business affairs of this corporation shall be managed by the Board of Directors. This corporation shall have three directors initially. The number of Directors my be increased from time-to-time, by the by-laws, but never less than three.	
	Section 2: The Board of Directors shall be members of the corporation.	
	Section 3: Members of the Board of Directors shall be elected and hold office in accordance with the by-laws	
	<i>Section 4:</i> The names and addresses of the persons who are to serve as directors for the ensuing year, or until the first meeting of the corporation are:	
	NAME	ADDRESS
	Thomas K. Akra	11928 Remsen Rd Jacksonville, Fl 32223
	Anne Burnett	9 Hopson Rd Jacksonville Beach, Fl 32250
	Ann M. Akra	11928 Remsen Rd Jacksonville, Fl 32223:
ARTICLE IX:	Section 1: The Board of Directors of this corporation may provide such by-laws for the conduct of its business and the carrying out of its purper as they may deem necessary from time-to-time.	
	Section 2: Upon proper notice, the by-laws may be amended, altered or rescinded at any regular meeting or any special meeting called for that purpose:	

ARTICLE XI: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of any individual member or individual.

ARTICLE XII: Upon dissolution of this organization, all of its assets remaining after payment of all costs and expenses of such dissolution shall be distributed to organizations which have qualified for exemption under Section 501 © (3) of The Internal Revenue Code, or to the Federal Government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose, and none of the assets will be distributed to any member, officer or trustee of this corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we the undersigned subscribing incorporators, have hereunto set our hands this 4th day of December, 1998, for the purpose of forming this corporation not for profit under the laws of the State of Florida.

Thomas K. Akra/Incorporator

une Burnett

Anne Burnett/Subscriber Incorporator

Ann'M. Akra/Subscriber Incorporator

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity this 4th day of December, 1998.

Thomas K. Akra/Registered Agent